> BURNS
S\MEDONNELL

Q121D RO )

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
For Contract between Owner and Contractor

Project Name: Clinton Water Treatment Plant BMcD Project No. 81878
Owner: City of Clinton Oklahoma Client Project No.
Contractor: Wynn Construction Co., Inc. Contract No.

The below noted madification(s) to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor
(any applicable attachments are specifically identified):

WTP Site Relocation as indicated by drawing revisions marked "Revised per Change Order No. 2

Attachments: Change Proposal Docinnentation

As a result of the modification(s) described above:

The revised Contract Price is:

Qriginal Contract PrICE ... ..o i oo e $ 12,583,200
Total net amount of all previous Change Orders .. ... ... ... (+ or-}.$ 2,000,000
Total net amount of all previous variable guantity adjustments ... ¢+ or-}.$ 0
Total net amount of this Change Order........... ... e . (+or-).$-66,431
Current Contract Priee, including this Change Order . .. $14.516,769
The revised Contract Time is:
Substantial Ready for
Completion Final Payment
Original Completion Date(s)....... TR w.... B8/8/18 10/7/18
Total net time adjustment* of all previous Change Orders(+ or-) 0 Q
Total net time adjustment” of this Change Order. . .. . .(+or-) 0 0
* Time adjustment is specified in: [_] Working Days [] Calendar Days [ ] Other
Current Completion Date(s), including this Change Order......... 8/8/18 10/7/18

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is fuill compensation for all costs and
delays, direct and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the
work specified herein, and any consequential costs, delays, or effects on unchanged work resulting
therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the
Contract, except as modified above and by any previous Change Orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR

By S

Date

r &7 )
The conditions of the Chang{Order are noted for compliance and payment,
BURNS & McDONNEILL

By {V()gt/w%\’wﬂ«w\w@’v Date LI/!Q/I“I

Page 1 of 1




PREVIOUS JOB DURATION
INCREASE TO JOB DURATION THIS CHANGE ORDER

Bl c 1 o iel F faG] | I I | L M1 N [ © 3 <o 1 R
2 | FILE #
3] SITE RELOCATION
4] CLINTONwWTP BID DATE:
= TIME OF COMPLETION:
[ 6| BURNS McDONNELL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
Z
8 | DESCRIPTION QUANITY UNIT  cost MATERIAL cost LABOR cost EQUIPMENT  cost SUB-CONTR.
51 e rosvres wee
[10] SITEWORK PAGE 1
[12] REDUCTION OF FILL 000 0.00 0.00 -81,864.00
[13] CHANNEL DEMOLITION & REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.500,00
_11_ CHANGE HDPE CULVERT FROM 18" TO 42" 0.00 0.00 0.00 3:672‘00
[15] EXTENSION OF 4" SANITARY FORCE MAIN 640 LF 275 1,760.00 140 896.00 2 1,280.00 0.00
(16| EXTENSION OF 8" HS TANK DRAIN LINE 165 LF 21.14 348800 280 462 00 3 48500 000
[17] CHECKVALVES 2 EA 1,000 00 2,000.00 448 00 000 000
[18] RELOCATION OF 8' HDPE CONCENTRATE -1,046.00 -380.00 -380.00 000
% . . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. TOTALS: B2200 e o 50 120500 s8g9200
23] SUMMARY MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT SUB-CONT
S eer sree - -
5] siework 6,202.00 1,426.00 1,395 00 -68,692.00
26 |- - -
[27 JOn-Job Cost’) 6,202.00 1,426.00 1,395 00 -68.692.00
—2_8-1"' coverureere wes ore creneans sressaas .
[29] ESTIMATE SUMMARY
[30] TOTAL MATERIAL 6,202 00
31} TOTAL LABOR (PAYROLLS) 1,426.00
(32| TOTAL EQUIPMENT 8 MiSC 1,395 .00
33] TOTAL SUB-CONTRACT 68,692 00
34 ] - o
35 ] SUB-TOTAL (ON-JOB COST) -59,669.00
'36] SALES TAX ON MATERIALS FACTOR:  0.084 0.00
37| TAX ON PAYROLLS FACTOR:  35% 499.10
381  ALL INSURANCE EXCEPT BUILDER RISK FACTOR: 7727 -513.00
[39]  BUILDER'S RISK ON INCREASE TO TIME FACTOR: 0015 000 000
(40}  BUILDERS RISK ON CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 0015 -159.40
[41] OWNER'S PROTECTIVE 0.00
22| SPECIAL COVERAGES - INSURANCE 000
(43| BUILDING PERMITS & FEES FACTOR: 025 SF 0.00
a4 - - -]
35| SUB-TOTAL (ACTUAL COST) -59,842.30
[46] BOND PREMIUM - SUBCONTRACTORS FACTOR: 0% 0.00
[47] BOND PREMIUM - GENERAL CONTRACT -550.00
[48] 2 YR MAINTENANCE BOND 0.00
[49] CONTENGENCY 000
50 — -
[57 ] SUB-TOTAL (ADJUSTED JOB COST) -60,392.30
_§"Z OVERHEAD/PROFIT 10 % -6,039.00
53 - -
E TOTAL -66,431.30
55 BID PRICE $0.00
56 |
[57] ORIGNAL CONTRACT AMOUNT& PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDE;
58] ESTIMATED COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER MoO.
59
60




DIAMOND

SERVICES COMPANY

Tuesday, April 11, 2017

Derek Robbins

Wynn Construction Company, Inc.
11901 N. Eastern Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73131

DRobbins@wynnconstruction.com
RE: Proposed pricing adjustments for earthwork at ‘Clinton, Oklahoma Water Treatment Plant’ project
Dear Sir,
We propose the following pricing changes per the updated drawings provided on April 4™, 2017:
e Deduction for reduced earthwaork: ($81,864.00)
s Addition for demolition of section of existing

concrete trickle channel; replacement of short
section of trickle channel on either end leading

into 42" drainage culvert: $9,500.00
¢ Addition for increase in size of drainage culvert
from 18” to 42" $3,672.00

If you should have questions, please call me at 405/464-0439.

Sincerely,

ot

Charles Woodall
Estimator/Project Manager
P.0.Box 270593

Oklahoma City, OK 73137
Office: 405-470-7223

Celi: 405-464-0439

Fax: 405-422-3079

336 N. Falcon Dr. ¢ P.O.Box270593 e Oklahoma City, OK 73137
Phone: 405/470-7223 ¢ Fax: 405/792-2836



